PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack T. Ball	07/17/2009
Collin A. Rich	07/17/2009
Clare E. Rogers	07/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accuri Cytometers, Inc.	
Street Address:	173 Parkland Plaza	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12476477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)775-9990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Docketing@schoxplc.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Schox

Address Line 1: 500 3rd Street #515

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACCU-P35

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Schox

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACCU-P35-ASG-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024789 FRAME: 0822 OP \$40.00 124

501253077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have invented: DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A FLOW CYTOMETER ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ACCU-P35, which was filed 02 June 2009 and given serial number 12/476,877.

WHEREAS, Accuri Cytometers, Inc. ("the assignee"), a DELAWARE corporation located at 173 Parkland Plaza, Ann Arbor, MI USA 48103 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
	1 1	
Jack T. Ball	Part Mall	7/17/09
Collin A. Rich	Colly Olis	7/11/09
Clare E. Rogers	Clares	7-16-09

PATENT REEL: 024789 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 08/04/2010